Maine law.
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CHAP. 86 

City councll 
authOl'ized to 
exempt stock 
from taxation 
according to 
contl'act. 

Destruction of 
fish in oeftaln 
ponds prohibited 
for term of three 
years. 

Penalty, 

Extension of 
wharf authorized. 

WATER CO.-FISH, PONDS IN SUMNER.-WHARF IN lUTTERY. 

Chapter 86. 
An not to exempt from taxation the soook of the Rookland Water Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep7'esentatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows: I 

SECT. 1. The city couucil. of the city of Rocklaud are hereby 
authorized to exempt from taxation the stock of the Rockland 
Water Company and mill belonging to said company, so long as 
said company furnish water to said city according to contract be­
tween said city of Rockland and said Rockland Water Company. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved Febrnary 15, 1869. 

Chapter 87. 
An aot to prevent the destruotion of fish in Great and Little Labrador ponds, and Pleas­

ant pond in Sumner •• 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representati'ves in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. If any person shall take or destroy any fish excepting 
suckers in the Great and Little Labrador ponds 01' Pleasant pond, 
in Sumner, or in any inlet or outlet of said ponds, for a. term of 
three years, he shall forfeit and pay for each of said fish so unlaw­
fully taken or destroyed a sum not less than two nor more than 
four dollars, to 1;le recovered by an action. of debt, to the use of 
any person who may sue for the same. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 15, 1869. 

(Jhaptel' 88. 
An not to authorize the extending of town wharf, in Kittery, thirty feet into tide water. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representati'ues in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The town of Kittery is hereby authorized to extend 
their wharf into tide water thirty feet. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 17, 1869. 




